
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

00

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

CROOKS, Lilian

MASON, Ellen Mary ...

STAGE Y, Eva

TURNER, Amy Elizabeth

HULBERT, Clifford James

JONES, Sarah Mary

JLLINGWORTH, Florence
Elizabeth.

HUDSON, Lottie

HODGSON, Emily

WILLANS, Arthur Joshua

BORDERS, Clara Ellen, ...

DUFFY, Thomas
Cornelius.

WAKEFIELD, Albert
Arthur.

DOWNER, Charles
William.

ELWOOII, Frederick John

28 Chaddesden Lane, Chaddesden, Derbys, Wife of
Fred Crooks. 29th October 1961.

11 Ryebridge Close, Kingston Road, Leatherhead,
Surrey, Spinster. 20th October 1961.

3'1 Lower Park Road, Hastings, Sussex, Spinster.
1st November 1%1.

8 Orchard Gardens, Aldingbourne, Ohichester,
Surrey. 22nd September 1961.

Hylton House, 6 The Spain, Petersfield, Hants,
Manager Sports Stadium. 13th October 1961.

43 Girton Road, Sydenham, London SJE.2'6, Widow.
28th September 1961.

265 Middleton Road, Leeds, Widow. 23rd July 19161

97 'Horton Grange Road, Bradford, Yorkshire,
Widow. 23rd September 1961.

4 Chapman Square, Hyde Park, Leeds 6, Spinster.
27th October 1961.

194 Stanley Road, Wakefield, Retired Chemists' Shop
Manager. 1st August 1961.

21 Vicarage Grove, Wallasey, Cheshire, Widow. 19th
October 1961.

31 Monville Road, Liverpool 9, Provision Ware-
house Manager. 13th October 1961.

39 Oxbarn Avenue, Wolverhampton, Staffs, Engineer.
5th August 1961.

37 Gracefield Gardens, Streatham, London S.W.I6,
Chartered Accountant {Retired). 19th October
1961.

11 Newport Crescent, Middlesbrough, Yorkshire,
Hairdresser. 7th October 1961.

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, St. Peter's Gate, Nottingham, or Irving
Sitdown & Co., 19-20 Cornmarket, Derby, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 139 North End, Croydon ...

Young Coles & Langdon, Westminster Bank .Chambers, Hastings, Solicitors. ('Arthur
Cyril Kidson.)

Higgs, Thompson & Samwell, 93 High Street, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors. (John Arthur
(Robert Turner and Annie Florence Turner.)

Glanvilles, 16 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (((Mildred Olive Hulbert)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 27-32 Poultry, (London, or
Armstrong & Co., Bank Chambers, Forest Hill, London S.E.23, Solicitors.

Ernest Hind & Co., 59 Market Street, Bradford, Solicitors. (Betty Illingworth) ...

Wilfrid Dunn & IConnell, (Place & Wright, 49 Hustlergate, Bradford 1, Solicitors.
(Norman Hudson and Bertha Annie (Long.)

Simpson Curtis & Co., 4|1 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Henry Wilson and
Julie Dring.)

Simpson Curtis & Co., 41 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (George Arnold Octavius
Willans, Sidney Willans and David Willans Hattersley Pickard.)

Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Edward
Newton Lever.)

Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Ethel Duffy)

Norman Benton, 22 Albany Road, Wolverhampton, Staffs, Solicitor. (Maude Wakefield)

Warren & Co., Lloyds Bank Chambers, 186 Streatham High Road, London S.W.I6,
Solicitors. (Ernest Edward Kemp and John Henderson Bruce.)

J. W. R. Punch & Robson, 35 Albert Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (Oscar Sidney
Pearson.)

20ith January

l&th January

2&th January

26th January

20th January

18.th January

18*h January

29th January

18th January

l&th January

l&th January

liSith January

22nd January

31st January

1962
(132)

1962
(133)

1962
(134)

1962
(135)

1962
(136)

1962
(137)

1962
(138)

1962
(139)

1962
(140)

1962
(141)

1962
(142)

1962
(143)

19-62
(144)

1962
(.145)

20th January 1962
(171)

H
ffiw

w

I
<
w

M


