Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Crooks, Lilian	28 Chaddesden Lane, Chaddesden, Derbys, Wife of Fred Crooks. 29th October 1961.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, St. Peter's Gate, Nottingham, or Irving Sitdown & Co., 19-20 Cornmarket, Derby, Solicitors.	20th January 1962 (132)
Mason, Ellen Mary	11 Ryebridge Close, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, Spinster. 20th October 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 139 North End, Croydon	18th January 1962 (133)
STACEY, Eva	31 Lower Park Road, Hastings, Sussex, Spinster. 1st November 1961.	Young Coles & Langdon, Westminster Bank Chambers, Hastings, Solicitors. (Arthur Cyril Kidson.)	28th January 1962 (134)
TURNER, Amy Elizabeth	8 Orchard Gardens, Aldingbourne, Chichester, Surrey. 22nd September 1961.	Higgs, Thompson & Samwell, 93 High Street, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors. (John Arthur Robert Turner and Annie Florence Turner.)	26th January 1962 (135)
HULBERT, Clifford James	Hylton House, 6 The Spain, Petersfield, Hants, Manager Sports Stadium. 13th October 1961.	Glanvilles, 16 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hants, Solicitors. (Mildred Olive Hulbert)	20th January 1962 (136)
Jones, Sarah Mary	43 Girton Road, Sydenham, London S.E.26, Widow. 28th September 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 27-32 Poultry, London, or Armstrong & Co., Bank Chambers, Forest Hill, London S.E.23, Solicitors.	18th January 1962 (137)
ILLINGWORTH, Florence Elizabeth.	265 Middleton Road, Leeds, Widow. 23rd July 1961	Ernest Hind & Co., 59 Market Street, Bradford, Solicitors. (Betty Illingworth)	18th January 1962 (138)
Hudson, Lottie	97 Horton Grange Road, Bradford, Yorkshire, Widow. 23rd September 1961.	Wilfrid Dunn & Connell, Place & Wright, 49 Hustlergate, Bradford 1, Solicitors. (Norman Hudson and Bertha Annie Long.)	29th January 1962 (139)
Hodgson, Emily	4 Chapman Square, Hyde Park, Leeds 6, Spinster. 27th October 1961.	Simpson Curtis & Co., 41 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Henry Wilson and Julie Dring.)	18th January 1962 (140)
WILLANS, Arthur Joshua	194 Stanley Road, Wakefield, Retired Chemists' Shop Manager. 1st August 1961.	Simpson Curtis & Co., 41 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (George Arnold Octavius Willans, Sidney Willans and David Willans Hattersley Pickard.)	18th January 1962 (141)
Borders, Clara Ellen	21 Vicarage Grove, Wallasey, Cheshire, Widow. 19th October 1961.	Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Edward Newton Lever.)	18th January 1962 (142)
Duffy, Thomas Cornelius.	31 Monville Road, Liverpool 9, Provision Ware- house Manager. 13th October 1961.	Pennington & Higson & Dillon, 36 Dale Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Ethel Duffy)	18th January 1962 (143)
Wakefield, Albert Arthur.	39 Oxbarn Avenue, Wolverhampton, Staffs, Engineer. 5th August 1961.	Norman Benton, 22 Albany Road, Wolverhampton, Staffs, Solicitor. (Maude Wakefield)	22nd January 1962 (144)
Downer, Charles William.	37 Gracefield Gardens, Streatham, London S.W.16, Chartered Accountant (Retired). 19th October 1961.	Warren & Co., Lloyds Bank Chambers, 186 Streatham High Road, London S.W.16, Solicitors. (Ernest Edward Kemp and John Henderson Bruce.)	31st January 1962 (145)
Elwoon, Frederick John	11 Newport Crescent, Middlesbrough, Yorkshire, Hairdresser. 7th October 1961.	J. W. R. Punch & Robson, 35 Albert Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors. (Oscar Sidney Pearson.)	20th January 1962 (171)